503499681 09/29/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3546306

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
STREET SMART, LLC	08/14/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	POSITIVE DISTRIBUTION LLC
Street Address:	120 LANCASTER DRIVE
City:	CHAPEL HILL
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	27517

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6026548

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (208)978-9766

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 919-522-0068

Email:john@jpmpc-law.comCorrespondent Name:JOHN P MCNEILLLAddress Line 1:200 OXCROFT STREET

Address Line 4: CARY, NORTH CAROLINA 27519

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SSPD-001PA
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN P MCNEILL
SIGNATURE:	//John P McNeill//
DATE SIGNED:	09/29/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=LOCK LACES - Patent - Confirmatory Assignment#page1.tif source=LOCK LACES - Patent - Confirmatory Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 503499681 REEL: 036674 FRAME: 0396

CONFIRMATORY INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee are parties to that certain Asset Sale and Purchase Agreement, dated August 14, 2015, and its Exhibit 1.01, the Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement, dated August 14, 2015 (collectively, the "Agreement"), which Agreement is incorporated by reference into this Confirmatory IP Assignment; and

WHEREAS, as part of the Agreement, Assignor assigned to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to, among other assets, Assignor's patent; and

WHEREAS, Assignee now desires to confirm, as a matter of record, Assignee's right, title, and interest in and to the below listed patent by authorizing and requesting that the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office record this Confirmatory Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignee hereby confirms it has purchased from Assignor, and Assignor has transferred to Assignee, all right, title, and interest in and to the below listed patent, such assignment to be effective as of August 14, 2015 (the "Effective Date").

PATENT

Title	Pat. No.	Issue Date	Appl. No.	Filing Date.
Elastic Shoelace and	6,026,548	02/22/2000	09/244,084	02/03/1999
Fastener				

[Signature follows on next page.]

1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignee has caused this Confirmatory Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement to be duly executed by its authorized manager intending it to be effective as of the Effective Date.

POSITIVE DISTRIBUTION LLC

RECORDED: 09/29/2015

By:
Name: W. Franklin Sutton
Title: Manager
STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA
COUNTY OF <u>Durham</u>
I, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, do hereby certify that W. FRANKLIN SUTTON, Manager of POSITIVE DISTRIBUTION LLC, personally appeared before me this day and acknowledged the due execution of the foregoing instrument.
Witness my hand and official stamp or seal, this, the 28 day of September, 2015.
Catherine Sacrinty Hall Notary Public Durham County, NC My commission expires 2/25/18 Notary Public
My commission expires:
2/25/18